
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

 
CASE NO. 04-21140-CIV-HUCK/BANDSTRA 

 

NISSIM CORP., 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
vs. 
 
CLEARPLAY, INC., et al., 
 
  Defendants. 
____________________________________________/ 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
Notice is hereby given that Nissim Corp., plaintiff in the above-named case, hereby appeals 

to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order Granting ClearPlay’s 

Motion to Dismiss the 04 Proceeding as Moot (D.E. 796) entered in this action on December 21, 

2011, as well as the Order Denying Nissim’s Motion for Reconsideration and Motion to Vacate 

(D.E. 747) entered in this action on December 15, 2010, and the Order Denying Motion for 

Summary Determination (D.E. 716) entered in this action on September 7, 2010. 

 

 

Dated:  January 19, 2012 Respectfully submitted, 
 

 s/John C. Carey 
 John C. Carey (Fla. Bar No. 78379) 

jcarey@careyrodriguez.com 
CAREY RODRIGUEZ GREENBERG O’KEEFE, LLP 
1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 700 
Miami, Florida 33131 
Telephone:  (305) 372-7474 
Facsimile:  (305) 372-7475 

 Counsel for Nissim Corp. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on January 19, 2012, I electronically filed the foregoing document with 

the Clerk of the Court via the Court’s CM/ECF system, and that the foregoing document was served 

via transmission of Notice of Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF on all counsel or parties of 

record on the Service List below. 

      s/ John C. Carey_________________ 
      John C. Carey 
 

SERVICE LIST 
 
Brian M. Torres, Esq. 
btorres@sheftalltorres.com 
Scott D. Sheftall, Esq. 
sheftall@sheftalltorres.com 
SHEFTALL & TORRES, P.A. 
One S.E. Third Avenue, Suite 3000
Miami, FL 33131 
Telephone:  (305) 358-5959 
Facsimile:  (305) 358-5958 
Counsel for Defendants 
ClearPlay, Inc., Matthew Jarman, Lee 
Jarman and William Aho 
 

G. Stephen Long, Esq. 
slong@lptrial.com 
Reid A. Page, Esq. 
rpage@lptrial.com 
Page Crowther, Esq. 
pcrowther@lptrial.com 
Adam D. Kendall, Esq. 
akendall@lptrial.com 
Michele L. Gomez, Esq. 
mgomez@lptrial.com 
LONG & PAGE LLP 
Ghost Building 
800 18th Street, Suite 200 
Denver, CO 80202 
Telephone:  (303) 296-7800 
Counsel for Defendants 
ClearPlay, Inc., Matthew Jarman, Lee 
Jarman and William Aho 
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